

MFA 16/2016
BEFORE

HON'BLE DR. (MRS.) JUSTICE INDIRA SHAH

This is an appeal under Section 23 of the Railway Claim Tribunal Act, 1987 against the judgment and order dated 07.10.2015 passed by learned Railway Claims Tribunal, Guwahati Bench, in Claim Application No. O.A. 124/2003 allowing the claim of the respondent awarding compensation of Rs. 25,200/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Two Hundred) along with interest @ 6 % per annum from the date of filing of the claim petition till realisation.

Heard Mrs. Uma Chakraborty, learned Standing Counsel, appearing for the N.F. Railway on behalf of the appellant.

The appeal is admitted for hearing.

Call for the LCR.

Issue notice to the respondent.

The appellant shall take necessary steps of notice within 5 (five) days.

List the matter on 17.03.2016.