

MFA 16/2016

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

Both sides are duly represented by the learned counsel.

As per the office note dated 04.08.2017 the LCR has not been received. So accordingly, office may issue fresh reminder for securing the LCR.

List the matter after 4 (four) weeks awaiting receipt of the LCR

.