

GAHC010007872016



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : MFA/16/2016**

UNION OF INDIA  
REPRESENTED BY THE GENERAL MANAGER, N.F. RAILWAY, MALIGAON,  
GUWAHATI, DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM.

VERSUS

M/S P.P. ENTERPRISES  
JAIL ROAD, FANCY BAZAR, GUWAHAI-1, DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM.

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MS.U CHAKRABORTY, MS.S P DAS,SC, NF RLY,MS.M  
CHATTERJEE

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MS.S SARMA, M. KALITA,MS.M SHARMA,MR.B  
MAHESHWARI,MR.K P MAHESHWARI ,MR.A GOYAL

WITH  
I.A. Case No. 422/2016  
in  
MFA Case No. 16/2016

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA**

**ORDER**

**21.05.2026**

**[1]** Heard Ms. U. Chakraborty, the learned  
counsel for the appellant. Also heard Ms. M. Kalita, the

learned counsel for the respondent.

**[2]** It is submitted at bar that the counsel may be allowed to also file written gist of their respective arguments.

**[3]** Let this matter be listed on 23<sup>rd</sup> July, 2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**